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Technical Details

Model - Rumble
2.96 Watt Hours   
3.7 Voltage 
Rated Capacity - 800mA

REV 2
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English

Good Clean Fun

Congratulations on purchasing your Tantus Rumble. Tantus is a pioneer in the adult toy industry. 
The Mission of Tantus is revolutionary innovation and genuine dedication to the sexual health 
and well-being of every body. Every Tantus product provides a body safe, completely hygienic, 
and a truly pleasurable experience. 

Please read all instructions fully before using your Tantus Rumble

1. Power Button | Le bouton d’alimentation |  Der Ein / Aus-Taste | 
    El botón de encendido | Кнопка питания | 电源按钮

2. Next Setting | Le réglage suivant | Die nächste Einstellung | 
    La siguiente configuración | Следующая Окружение | 下一个

3. Previous Setting | Le réglage précédent | Die vorherige Einstellung |
    La configuración anterior | Предыдущая Окружение | 以前
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Tantus® RumbleTM Instructions

Instructions For Use

• Turn on your fully charged Tantus Rumble by pushing the power button. 
• Control the speed setting using the buttons marked plus (+) and minus (-)
• Begin using the Tantus Rumble at the lowest setting and gradually cycle through the  
settings until you reach your desired level.
• The Tantus Rumble can be used externally as a general massager or as an erogenous zone 
stimulator.

Vibration Settings

• Turn on the Rumble by pressing the power button. This is the lowest vibration setting. 

   1. Low     4. Staccato Pulse   7. Cycle through all styles

   2. Medium     5. Pulse 

   3. High     6. Gradual acceleration

• Return to the default setting by turning the Rumble off and back on.
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Cleaning and Maintenance

To Clean The Silicone Head:
The removable Rumble silicone head is made of Tantus’ own unique formula of 100% Ultra-

Premium Silicone. Before and after each use, the silicone head should be removed and cleaned 

with boiling water or a 10% bleach solution. It is also dishwasher safe.

To Clean The Handle:
Rumble is an electrical device and therefore the wand (handle) is not waterproof. To clean, 

gently wipe wand with a damp cloth.

Charging: Approx. 4.5 hours of vibration 

To charge, plug the charging cord into the Rumble and a USB charging port. 
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Tantus® RumbleTM Instructions

Safety Information

• Stop using the Tantus Rumble if you feel any discomfort or irritation.
• Do not leave your Tantus Rumble unattended while it is operating and do not use continuously 
for longer than 20 minutes
• Do not carry the Tantus Rumble by the charging cord. Do not wrap the cord around the body
• Do not submerge the Tantus Rumble in liquid and do not operate in or near baths or showers. 

For further information and to download this manual, please visit www.tantusinc.com/rumble 

Warranty Information

Tantus Inc. offers a 1-year limited warranty (with Proof of Purchase) on the Rumble when 
purchased directly through Tantus or any Authorized Re-Seller.

We are unable to guarantee that all re-sellers carry genuine or new Tantus products. We are 
therefore unable to honor the warranty for items purchased through certain outlets including 
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3rd-party resellers like Amazon and Ebay unless the re-seller is able to provide proof of purchase 
from a Tantus distributor or Tantus re-seller. 

To Register your Rumble and find out more, please visit www.tantusinc.com/rumble

Disposal Information

Many electronic wastes are not included in the Electronic Waste Recycling Act but are still 
considered hazardous wastes and may not be discarded in the trash.

Should you dispose of your Tantus Rumble, please do so in accordance to your state, county and 
country’s electronic waste disposal regulations. 
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Tantus® RumbleTM Instructions

Mode d’emploi

• Pour allumer votre Tantus Rumble complètement chargé, appuyer sur le bouton d’alimentation.
• Contrôler la vibration avec les boutons marqués plus (+) et moins (-)
• Commencer à utiliser le Tantus Rumble au réglage le plus bas et augmenter la vitesse 
progressivement jusqu’au votre niveau désiré.
• Le Tantus Rumble est prévu pour un usage à l’extérieur comme un masseur général ou comme 
un stimulateur de zone érogène.

Paramètres de vibrations

• Allumez le Rumble en appuyant sur le bouton d’alimentation.
1. Bas 4. Rythme staccato  7. Tous les styles
2. Moyen 5. Pouls
3. Haut 6. Accélération progressive

• Pour revenir au réglage par défaut, il faut éteindre et rallumer le Rumble.
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Nettoyage et entretien

Nettoyage de la tête de silicone:
La tête amovible du Rumble est faite en Silicone 100% Ultra - Premium d’une formule unique 

de Tantus. Avant et après chaque utilisation, retirer et nettoyer la tête de silicone avec de l’eau 

bouillant ou avec une solution à 10% d’eau de Javel. La tête est aussi compatible lave-vaisselle. 

Nettoyage de la poignée:
Rumble est un appareil électrique et donc la baguette (la poignée) n’est pas étanche. Pour 

nettoyer la baguette, essuyer-la doucement avec un chiffon humide.

Charger: Approx. 4.5 heures de vibration

Pour charger, brancher le cordon de charge dans la baguette et dans une borne de rechargement 

USB. 
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Tantus® RumbleTM Instructions

Information sécuritaire

• Arrêter d’utiliser le Tantus Rumble si vous ressentez de l’inconfort ou d’irritation.
• Ne pas laisser votre Tantus Rumble sans surveillance pendant qu’il est en marche et ne pas 
l’utiliser en continu pendant plus de 20 minutes.
• Ne pas porter le Tantus Rumble par le cordon de charge. Ne pas enrouler le cordon de charge 
autour du corps.
• Ne pas plonger le Tantus Rumble en liquide et ne pas le faire fonctionner pas dans ou à 
proximité du bain ou de la douche. 

Pour plus d’informations et pour télécharger ce manuel, s’il vous plaît visiter 
www.tantusinc.com/rumble 

Informations de garantie

Tantus Inc. offre une garantie limitée de 1 an (avec preuve d’achat) pour le Rumble lorsqu’il est 
acheté directement à travers Tantus ou un concessionnaire. 
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Nous ne pouvons pas garantir que tous les re- vendeurs portent des produits authentiques ou 
nouveaux Tantus . Nous sommes donc dans l’impossibilité d’honorer la garantie pour les articles 
achetés par le biais de certains points de vente , y compris les revendeurs 3e partie comme 
Amazon et Ebay à moins que le re- vendeur est en mesure de fournir une preuve d’achat auprès 
d’un distributeur ou Tantus Tantus re- vendeur.

Pour enregistrer votre Rumble et pour plus d’informations, s’il vous plaît visiter 
www.tantusinc.com/rumble 

Informations sur l’élimination

Beaucoup de déchets électroniques ne sont pas inclus dans la Loi sur le recyclage des déchets 
électroniques, mais ils sont toujours considérés comme des déchets dangereux et ne peuvent 
pas être jetés à la poubelle.

Si vous disposer de votre Tantus Rumble, s’il vous plaît suivre les règlements en fonction de 
votre état, région, et pays pour l’élimination des déchets électroniques.
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Tantus® RumbleTM Anleitung

Gebrauchsanweisung

• Schalten Sie Ihren voll aufgeladenen Tantus Rumble durch Drücken der Power-Taste.
• Kontrollieren Sie die Drehzahleinstellung mit den Tasten markierte Plus (+) und Minus (-)
• Beginnen Sie mit der Tantus Rumble bei der niedrigsten Einstellung und nach und nach 
durch die verfügbaren
Einstellungen, bis Sie erreichen die gewünschte Stufe.
• Der Tantus Rumble kann extern als eine allgemeine Massagegerät oder als erogene Zone 
Stimulator verwendet werden.

Vibration Einstellungen

• Schalten Sie den Rumble durch Drücken der Power-Taste. Dies ist die niedrigste 
Vibrationseinstellung.
   1. Niedrige        4. Staccato Pulse        7. durch alle Stile
   2. Medium        5. Pulse
   3. Hohe        6. allmähliche Beschleunigung
• Zurück in die Grundeinstellung durch Drehen des Rumble aus und wieder ein.
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Reinigung und Instandhaltung

So reinigen Sie den Silikon-Heads:
Der abnehmbare Rumble Silikonkopf des Tantus eigene einzigartige Formel von 100% 

Ultra-Premium-Silikon. Vor und nach jedem Gebrauch sollte der Silikonkopf entfernt und 

mit kochendem Wasser oder eine 10% ige Bleichlösung gereinigt werden. Es ist auch 

spülmaschinenfest.

So reinigen Sie den Griff:
Rumble ist ein elektrisches Gerät und damit der Stab (Griff) ist nicht wasserdicht. Zu reinigen, 

wischen Zauberstab mit einem feuchten Tuch.

Laden: ca. 4,5 Stunden Vibrations

Um zu laden, stecken Sie das Ladekabel in den Rumble und ein USB-Ladeanschluss. 
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Tantus® RumbleTM Anleitung

Sicherheitsinformation

• Verwenden Sie das Tantus Rumble, wenn Sie irgendwelche Beschwerden oder Reizung fühlen.
• Lassen Sie Ihr Tantus Rumble unbeaufsichtigt, während es in Betrieb ist und sich 
kontinuierlich für länger als 20 Minuten nicht verwenden
• Tragen Sie das Tantus Rumble durch das Ladekabel. Wickeln Sie das Kabel nicht um den 
Körper
• Tauchen Sie die Tantus Rumble in flüssigen und nicht in oder in der Nähe Bad oder Dusche 
zu betreiben.

Für weitere Informationen und dieses Handbuch herunterzuladen, besuchen Sie bitte 
www.tantusinc.com/rumble

Garantie Informationen

Tantus Inc. bietet eine 1-Jahres-Garantie (mit Kaufnachweis) auf der Rumble, wenn direkt über 
Tantus oder einem autorisierten Wiederverkäufer erworben haben.
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Wir können nicht garantieren, dass alle Wiederverkäufer tragen echte oder neue Tantus 
Produkte. Deshalb können wir die Garantie für die Einzelteile durch bestimmte Verkaufsstellen  
einschließlich 3rd-Party- Händler wie Amazon und Ebay, es sei denn die Re- Verkäufer in 
der Lage gekauft zu ehren ist Kaufnachweis zu liefern von einem Tantus Händler oder Tantus 
Wiederverkäufer.

So registrieren Sie Ihr Auto für ein Baby und mehr zu erfahren, besuchen Sie bitte 
www.tantusinc.com/rumble

Informationen zur Entsorgung

Viele elektronische Abfälle nicht in der Electronic Waste Recycling Act enthalten sind aber 
immer noch als Sonderabfälle und dürfen nicht in den Hausmüll entsorgt werden.

Sollten Sie Ihrer Tantus Rumble entsorgen, tun Sie dies bitte nach deiner Staat, Landkreis und 
elektronische Abfallgesetz des Landes.
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Tantus® RumbleTM Instrucciones

Instrucciones de uso

• Enciende tu Tantus Rumble presionando el botón de encendido. 
• Para controlar la velocidad de vibración utiliza los botones marcados más (+) y menos (-) 
• Cuando uses tu Tantus Rumble por primera vez, comienza en la velocidad más baja e 
increméntala gradualmente hasta alcanzar la velocidad deseada. 
• El Tantus Rumble se puede utilizar para masajes externos o como un estimulador de las zonas 
erógenas.

Ajustes de vibración

• Enciende el Rumble presionando el botón de encendido. Este es el ajuste de vibración 
más baja.    
   1. Bajo 4. Pulsación entrecortada        7. Ciclo a través de todos los estilos
   2. Media  5. Pulsación continua
   3. Alta  6. Aceleración gradual
• Para regresar a la configuración predeterminada, apaga y enciende tu Rumble. 
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Limpieza y mantenimiento  

Para limpiar las cabezas de silicón:
La cabeza de silicón de tu Rumble está hecha con nuestra fórmula única de silicón Tantus 

100% Ultra-Premium. Antes y después de cada uso, la cabeza de silicón debe ser desmontada 

de tu Rumble y limpiada en agua hirviendo o bien en una solución de cloro al 10%. También la 

puedes limpiar en tu lavavajillas.  

Para limpiar el mango:
Tu Rumble es un dispositivo eléctrico, por lo que el mango no es resistente al agua. Para 

limpiar, utiliza una toalla desinfectante.

Carga de bateria: Aproximadamente 4.5 horas de vibración.

Para recargar, conecta el cable de carga con la parte inferior de tu Rumble y un puerto de carga 

USB. 
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Tantus® RumbleTM Instrucciones

Información de seguridad

• Suspende el uso de tu Tantus Rumble si sientes alguna molestia o irritación. 
• No dejes tu Tantus Rumble desatendido mientras esté en funcionamiento y no lo utilices 
continuamente por más de 20 minutos 
• No sostengas tu Tantus Rumble por el cable de carga ni enrolles el cable alrededor del cuerpo
• No sumerjas tu Tantus Rumble en líquidos ni lo operes dentro o cerca de bañeras o duchas.  

Para más información y para descargar este manual, por favor visita www.tantusinc.com/rumble

Información de garantía

Tantus Inc.ofrece una garantía limitada de 1 año (con prueba de compra) en tu Rumble cuando 
lo compras directamente de Tantus o a través de un distribuidor autorizado.  

No somos capaces de garantizar que todos los revendedores venden productos genuinos o 
nuevas Tantus. Estamos, por tanto, no puede cumplir con la garantía de los artículos comprados 
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a través de ciertos puntos de venta , incluyendo revendedores 3rd parte como Amazon y eBay a 
menos que el revendedor es capaz de proporcionar una prueba de compra de un distribuidor o 
Tantus Tantus revendedor.

Para registrar tu Rumble y obtener más información, por favor visita www.tantusinc.com/rumble

Desecho

Muchos desechos electrónicos no se consideran peligrosos bajo la Ley de Reciclaje de Desechos 
Electrónicos, sin embargo lo son y por ello te pedimos no tirarlos a la basura.  

En caso de que necesites desechar tu Tantus Rumble, por favor hazlo de acuerdo a los 
reglamentos de eliminación de desechos de tu país, estado o provincia y condado o municipio.
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Tantus® RumbleTM инструкции

Инструкции по использованию

• Включите полностью заряженном Tantus Rumble нажав кнопку питания.
• Контролировать настройку скорости с помощью кнопок, отмеченные плюс (+) и минус (-)
• Начните с использованием Tantus Rumble на самом низком уровне и постепенно цикл 
через Настройки до достижения желаемого уровня.
• Tantus Rumble можно использовать наружно в виде общего массажер или в качестве 
эрогенной зоны стимулятора.

Настройки вибрации

• Включите Rumble нажав кнопку питания. Это самый низкий параметр вибрации. 
   1. низкий      4. стаккато Импульсный 7. Цикл через все стили  
   2. средний     5. Пульс 
   3. Высокая     6. Постепенное ускорение
• Возврат к заводским установкам, повернув Rumble выключения и повторного включения.
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Очистка и техническое обслуживание

Чтобы очистить силиконовый Руководитель:
Съемным днищем Rumble силикона сделан из собственной уникальной формуле Tantus’ 
100 % ультра - премиум силикона. Перед и после каждого использования, силикон голова 
должна быть удалена и очищены с кипящей водой или 10% раствор отбеливателя. Это 
также мыть в посудомоечной машине.

Чтобы очистить ручки:
Грохот представляет собой электрическое устройство, и поэтому палочка ( ручка ) не 
является водонепроницаемым. Чтобы очистить, аккуратно протрите палочку с влажной 
тканью.

Зарядка: Прибл. 4,5 часа вибрации
Для зарядки, штекер зарядного шнура в Rumble и USB- порт зарядки.
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Tantus® RumbleTM инструкции

Информация по технике безопасности

• Прекратить использование Tantus Rumble если вы чувствуете дискомфорт или 
раздражение.
• Не оставляйте ваш Tantus Rumble без присмотра во время его работы и не 
использовать непрерывно в течение более 20 минут
• Не переносите Tantus Rumble зарядным шнуром. Не обернуть шнур вокруг тела
• Не погружайте Tantus Rumble в жидкость и не действуют в пределах или вблизи ванной 
или душем 

Для получения дополнительной информации и загрузки данного руководства, 
пожалуйста, посетите www.tantusinc.com/rumble 

Информация о гарантии

Tantus Inc. предлагает 1-летнюю гарантию ( с доказательством покупки ) на Rumble, когда 
выбирают непосредственно через Tantus или любого Уполномоченного Re- продавца.



23

Pусский

Мы не можем гарантировать, что все повторные продавцы несут подлинные или новые 
продукты Tantus. Поэтому мы не можем соблюдать гарантию на товары, приобретенные 
через определенные точек, включая 3-й сторонних посредников, таких как Amazon и 
Ebay, если повторно продавец не может предоставить документы, подтверждающие 
покупку у дистрибьютора Tantus или Tantus повторного продавца.

Чтобы зарегистрировать свой Rumble и узнать больше, посетите 
www.tantusinc.com/rumble

информация об утилизации

Многие электронные отходы не включены в Закон об электронных Рециклинг отходов, 
но по-прежнему считаются опасными отходами и не могут быть отброшены в мусорное 
ведро.

Если вы распоряжаться вашей Tantus Rumble, пожалуйста, сделайте это в соответствии с 
вашей штата, округа и правил электронных утилизации отходов страны.
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Tantus® RumbleTM 说明

使用说明

• 按下电源开关打开充满电的Rumble.
• 选择按钮(+)和(-)控制震动模式
• 初次使用本产品建议用最低速度开始, 然后逐渐循环, 通过调节
找到你适合的模式。
• Tantus 品牌的Rumble可以当做普通外部按摩仪使用, 或是人体敏感区域的刺激器。

模式调节.

• 按下开关键打开产品Rumble,开机为第一档, 也是最低震动模式档 
   1. 低     4. 断奏脉冲   7. 循环全部模式
   2. 中     5. 普通脉冲 
   3. 高      6. 渐进加强
• 返回到未完成的模式, 请关机再返回。
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清洁保养

清洁硅胶套头:
Rumble 的可调换硅胶套头是Tantus 公司自己的独特的100% 优质硅胶材料制作而成。每次使用
前后, 硅胶套头都要取下来用开水清洗或用10%浓度的漂白洗液。除此之外, 产品可以机洗。

清洁手柄:
Rumble  是属于电子产品, 因此手柄主机部分不是防水的, 清洁的话要用湿布轻轻擦拭手柄机身。 

充电：大约4.5个小时 
充电时, 充电线一头插主机 另外一头插USB充电头。
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安全事项

• 如果你感觉不舒服或者很心烦请立马停止使用。
• 当Tantus 产品Rumble 在工作时, 请不要离开, 而且要注意产品不能连续工作超过20分钟。
• 请不要用充电线提着产品, 也不要用充电线缠绕产品本体。
• 请不要把产品浸没在液体中, 也不要在沐浴时使用。
要想知道更多信息和下载这个说明书, 请登录网站：www.tantusinc.com/rumble 

质保信息

潭图斯公司提供的隆隆声时，通过潭图斯公司或任何获授权的经销商联系购买，直接一个1年有
限保修（以购买证明 )。

我们无法保证所有重卖家进行正品和新产品潭图斯。因此，我们无法兑现对通过一定的渠道，包
括第三方分销商如亚马逊和Ebay除非重新卖方能够从潭图斯经销商或潭图斯重新卖家提供购买
证明购买的物品保修。

注册您的隆隆声，并了解更多信息，请访问www.tantusinc.com/rumble
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废物处理信息

很多电子废物是不属于可循环利用范畴, 他们被当做是有害垃圾, 是不能丢进垃圾桶的。

那怎么来处理你的Tantus牌子的Rumble 呢？请一定按照你所在的州, 国家 的电子垃圾处理规
章办。




